



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3011 OF 2019

Parvatibai Wd/o Vitthalrao Nandanwar AndPetitioner
Another

V/S

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur ThroughRespondent
Commissioner And Others

Indrajit Govinda Meshram Sunita R. Khandal For Petitioner
Ravi R. Srivastava S.h. Bhatia For/r-1 To 3 Sharad Pundlikrao
Pawar For/r-4 For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 5th July, 2019

P.C. :

Adv.IG.Meshram for Petner. S.O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)