



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3011 OF 2019

Parvatibai Wd/o Vitthalrao Nandanwar And ...PETITIONER
Another

V/S

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Others

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

Seen Pursis St. No.947/2020 & taken on record. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 i.e. Adv. R.R. Srivastava is discharged from the matter

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)