



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3011 OF 2019

Parvatibai wd/o Vitthalrao Nandanwar and another
Vs.
Nagpur Municipal Corporation, through its Commissioner, Nagpur and
others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. I. G. Meshram, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. N. Jadhao, Advocate h/f Ms. S. S. Jachak, Advocate for respondent
Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. G. Balpande, Advocate h/f Mr. S. P. Pawar, Advocate for respondent
No.4.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**
DATED : 05/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks withdrawal of the petition, as the grievances have been redressed by the respondent Nos.1 to 3. He also informed that during the pendency of this petition, the petitioner No.1 reported to be dead.

2. In view of the withdrawal, the petition is **disposed of.**

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)